03.18.26 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
TYPE C T8 UBEND KITS
UPGRADE EXISTING FLUORESCENT LAMPS
22.45"22.45"
6.0" 1.63"
1.1"

SPECIFIC WATTAGE
(Only required with 0-10V M-case driver option)
PART NUMBER BUILDER
MFR TYPE LENGTH # OF LAMPS CCT CONTROL INTERFACE* CASE (C) GEN OPTIONS
RP G1
U6
U158
2FT 1L
2L
3L
830 = 3000K
835 = 3500K
840 = 4000K
850 = 5000K
E1 = LUTRON ECO SYSTEM
(DIMS DOWN TO 1%)
3W = LUTRON 3-WIRE
(DIMS DOWN TO 1%)
10V = 0-10V DIMMING
(DIMS DOWN TO 5%. KITS W/ M CASE DRIVER
REQUIRE WATTAGE OPTION. SEE CONFIGURATION
TABLE BELOW FOR SETTINGS)
LVD = LINE VOLTAGE DIMMING
(5% DIMMING TYPICAL. 120V/277V SWITCHED; 120V
ONLY FOR DIMMING)
DA = DALI DIGITAL (DEFAULT DRIVER SETTINGS:
CONTROL OUTPUT ENABLED, LOGARITHMIC
DIMMING, 1% DIMMING LEVEL. CONTACT US IF
DIFFERENT SETTINGS ARE REQUIRED)
*�CONTACT US FOR ADDITIONAL CONTROL OPTIONS
K = SQUARE W/
STUDS
KN = SQUARE W/O
STUDS
M = LINEAR
(SEE DIMENSIONS
ON PAGE 5)
-BMF
-EMG
-W
SEE TABLE
BELOW
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER RP-T8-4FT-1L-830-10V-M-G2-EMG
03.18.26 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
TYPE C T8 UBEND KITS
3
LVD-M AND K DRIVER* (PG. 5) W/ EMG CONFIGURATIONS (PG. 4)
PART # LAMPS PER DRIVER SYSTEM WATTAGE SYSTEM LUMENS EMG CONFIGURATION
RP-U6-2FT-2L-8XX-LVD-C-G1 2 32 4300 A
RP-U6-2FT-3L-8XX-LVD-C-G1 3 46 6400 B
RP-U158-2FT-2L-8XX-LVD-C-G1 2 32 4300 A
RP-U158-2FT-3L-8XX-LVD-C-G1 3 46 6400 B
*REPLACE “C” WITH M OR K IN ORDER TO SPECIFY DRIVE CASE TYPE
DA DRIVER* (PG. 5) W/ EMG CONFIGURATIONS (PG. 4)
PART # LAMPS PER DRIVER SYSTEM WATTAGE SYSTEM LUMENS EMG CONFIGURATION
RP-U6-2FT-1L-8XX-DA-M-G1 1 16 2200 A
RP-U6-2FT-2L-8XX-DA-M-G1 2 32 4400 A
RP-U6-2FT-3L-8XX-DA-M-G1 3 48 6600 B
RP-U158-2FT-1L-8XX-DA-M-G1 1 16 2200 A
RP-U158-2FT-2L-8XX-DA-M-G1 2 32 4400 A
RP-U158-2FT-3L-8XX-DA-M-G1 3 48 6600 B
*DEFAULT DRIVER SETTINGS: CONTROL OUTPUT ENABLED, LOGARITHMIC DIMMING, 1% DIMMING LEVEL. CONTACT US IF DIFFERENT SETTINGS ARE REQUIRED
10V-M DRIVER (PG. 5) W/ EMG CONFIGURATIONS (PG. 4)
PART # LAMPS PER DRIVER SYSTEM WATTAGE SYSTEM LUMENS EMG CONFIGURATION
RP-U6-2FT-1L-8XX-10V-M-G1-12W 1 12 1620 A
RP-U6-2FT-2L-8XX-10V-M-G1-12W 2 12 1620 A